

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn and Councilor At-large Michael Flaherty

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council

Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

Joe Cook

In recognition of:

Being awarded this years Division I Girls hockey Coach of the Year by the National Ice Hockey Officials Association. We thank you for your commitment to your players at Boston Latin Academy, and your continuous efforts to help improve the lives of the youth of our city through youth sports, mentoring, and providing scholarship opportunities through the Tim "Doc" Cook Foundation as well.

and We it further Resolved that the Woston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Woston.

- Dai	India. Str Blild.
	dir dir
	STONIA É ONDERAD. S. 1630.

of the Cit	ty of Boston.
By:	Eduard M. Flynn
Attest:	Hresident of the City Council
Offered	by:
Date:	